
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 68 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RE-AD: RFQ/PP/2023-
24/353 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF 10 X TOA ROOFTOP 
LOUDHAILERS FOR 
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 
UNIT. 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nomazwi 
Mahlangabeza  

Tel: 043 705 1995 

Email: 
Nomazwim@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 

RFQ/WSS/2023-24/368 PROVISION OF ARMED 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 4 
MONTHS TO MIDLAND 
SANITATION FOR 
REESTON, 
MDANTSANE, POTSDAM 
AND BERLIN 
WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT WORKS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Thembela Rala  
Tel: 043 705 9856 
Email: 
thembelar@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 

RFQ/LED/2023-24/369 APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
SUPPLY, DELIVER, 
INSTALL, AND 
CONNECT A 150KVA 
GENERATOR AT 
KIWANE RESORT 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolanda Nazo 
Tel: 043 705 3570 
Email: 
yolandat@buffalocity.go
v.za 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 

RFQ/LED/2023-24/370 Removal of carpets and 
replaced by tiles at 
Qonce Business Support 
Centre 

N/A N/A DATE:27 MAY 
2024 
 TIME: 10:00 
VENUE: Qonce 
Business 
Support Centre 

Name: Khungeka 
Somnono 
Tel: 043 642 1391 
 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 



 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 24 MAY 2024, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
 
 

Email: 
khungekas@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

RFQ/MHS/2023-24/371 SUPPLY, INSTALL AND 
COMMISSION ENVIDAS 
LOGGER HARDWARE 
AND SOFTWARE AND 
METEOROLOGICAL 
EQUIPMENT FOR AIR 
QUALITY MONITORING 
STATION IN ZWELITSHA  
 AND SUPPLY, INSTALL 
AND COMMISSION A 5 
KW SOLAR PANEL FOR 
AIR QUALITY 
MONITORING STATION 
IN MDANTSANE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Thobile Mboya  
Tel: 043 7052 940 
Email: 
thobilem@buffalocity.go
v.za  
 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 

RFQ/DSRCD/2023-
24/372 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF ONE  (01)   EXTRA-
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR 
BUSH CUTTERS 

N/A N/A N/A Name:  A. KAKAZA 
Tel: 043 735 0911 
Email: 
AndiswaK@buffalocity.g
ov.za  
 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 

RFQ/DMS/2023-24/373 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
OF TEN (10) 
INDUSTRIAL, PETROL 
DRIVEN GRASS 
TRIMMERS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andiswa Kakaza 
Tel: 043 735 0911 
Email: 
AndiswaK@buffalocity.g
ov.za 

24 MAY 2024 31 MAY 2024 
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